and against the mortgagor, MARIETTA D. DIERON of Camella 
Homes Springville 3, P-3 Lot 15 PCS-042103-006652, B4 Bo. 
Molino, Bacoor, Cavite and Blk. 9 Lot 1-C Soriano St., BF Re-
sort Vill. Las Pinas, M.M., to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness 
which as of June 30, 2022, amounts to TWO MILLION FIVE 
HUNDRED NINETY SEVEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED 
EIGHTY SIX PESOS & 57/100 (P2,597,986.57) Philippine Cur-
rency, inclusive of interest, penalty charges, the undersigned or 
her duly authorized representative will sell at the public auction 
on August 26, 2022 at 10:00 o’clock in the morning or soon 
thereafter, at the main entrance of the Hall of Justice of Bacoor

[...]

RODRIGUEZ, with residence and postal address-
es at Capitol Hills Exec. Subd. Lot 14-A Blk 15 White Gardenia St. 
Trece Martires City, Cavite and #13 Martires St ., Samonte Park 
Cavite City, to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness as of 30 April 
2022 amounts to THREE MILLION THREE HUNDRED SIXTY 
FIVE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SIXTY SEVEN PESOS & 
96/100 (Php3,365,167.96), Philippine Currency, including inter-
est, penalties, and other charges as of said date but exclusive 
of all the other expenses incidental to this foreclosure and sale, 
the undersigned Sheriff will sell at public auction on AUGUST 11, 
2022 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning at the main entrance of the